

Legislation Details (With Text)

O20	17-473			
Ordi	nance	Status:	Passed	
1/25	/2017	In control:	City Council	
		Final action	n: 2/22/2017	
Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Cruz Blanca and Lena Brava				
Burnett, Jr., Walter				
Grar	nts of Privilege			
1. 0	2017-473.pdf			
Ver.	Action By		Action	Result
1	City Council		Passed	Pass
1	Committee on Transporta Public Way	tion and	Recommended to Pass	Pass
1	City Council		Referred	
_	1/25 Grar Burr Grar 1. O Ver. 1	Burnett, Jr., Walter Grants of Privilege 1. O2017-473.pdf Ver. Action By 1 City Council 1 Committee on Transporta Public Way	1/25/2017 In control: final action Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Cruz E Burnett, Jr., Walter Grants of Privilege 1. O2017-473.pdf Ver. Action By 1 City Council 1 Committee on Transportation and Public Way	In control: City Council Final action: 2/22/2017 Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Cruz Blanca Brava Burvet, Jr., Walter Burnett, Jr., Walter String Grants of Privilege String 1. O2017-473.pdf Action Ver. Action By Action 1 City Council Passed 1 Committee on Transportation and Public Way Recommended to Pass

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to CRUZ BLANCA AND LENA BRAVA, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to construct, install, maintain and use one (1) Wind Screen(s) on the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 900-906 W. Randolph St.

Said Wind Screen(s) at W Randolph St measure(s):

One (1) at five point nine two (5.92) feet in length, and seven point seven five (7.75) feet in width for a total of forty-five point eight (45.88) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development).

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1125415 herein granted the sum of four hundred (\$400.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage. Alderman

File #: 02017-473, Version: 1

Walter Burnett Jr. 27th Ward

Page 1 (Page 2 of 4)

fraditicnal stule removable wind enclosure system with (2) side curtains made in sections and (1) front door panel manufactured

compete and installed over the saith face entrance Frame made in sections of I" x 2" rect I"sq and 5¹ Yd welded aluminum tubing Using Sunbrella material specific color/ pattern 10 VtltWMX)

2801 Central St. Evanston IL 60201 847 864-4520

By signing this drawing you are agreeing with the proportionate shape and sizes indicated, fabre color and partern, and proportionate graphics for the awning you have contracted to purchase from E A C This image belongs to E A C and cannot be reproduced or used for alternate purposes

Sign as approved for manufacturing Job LenaBrava 900 W Randolph Chicago, IL Contact Scale jj" = 1'-0" Date